<u>CEANTAR BARDASACH CALLAINN - BÁILE MHIC ANDAIN</u> MUNICIPAL DISTRICT OF <u>CALLAN - THOMASTOWN</u>

Ordinary Meeting of the Municipal District of Callan-Thomastown.

Date: Wednesday, 12th May, 2021

Time: 4.00p.m.

Venue: Remote access via MS Teams due to Covid-19 restrictions

Agenda

- 1) Confirmation of Minutes of:
 - (a) Minutes of Municipal District Meeting of 14th April, 2021 (copy attached)
- 2) Consideration of Reports and Recommendations
 - (a) Update on Flood Relief Schemes (Emir Slattery)
 - (b) Broadband Overview on additional Broadband Connection Points (Steve Coverdale)
 - (c) Monthly Roads Update (Declan Murphy)
 - (d) Monthly Rural Development Update (Mary Mulholland)
 - (e) Monthly Greenway Update (Fiona Deegan)
- 3) Business prescribed by Statute, Standing Orders or Resolutions of the Municipal District members for transaction at such meeting.
 - (a) Resolution to agree date, time and place for Annual Meeting of Municipal District of Callan-Thomastown
 - (b) Declaration of a Public Road (Report attached): "That Kilkenny County Council hereby approves of the proposal to declare the existing road a public road at the following location:

Known as Duiske Lane in the townsland of Graiguenamanagh, from two points on Mill Road L8231-2 and High Street L4224-7, over a length of 58.4 metres approximately."

- 4) Other business set forth in the Notice convening the meeting
- 5) Notices of Motion
- 6) Correspondence
- 7) Any Other Business (with prior permission of the Chair)

<u> Fiona Deegan</u>

Fiona Deegan

Meetings Administrator